



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 001      **Contract ID:** 0083-0267      **Counties:** Fairfield, New Haven  
**Letting Date:** May 26, 2021 2:00 pm      **District(s):** New Haven  
**Advertised on:** 4/14/2021 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 344 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** REHAB OF BR NO. 00327 - RTE 1 OVER HOUSATONIC RIVER      **Project(s):** 0001(361)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Mohawk Northeast Inc	\$13,595,073.75	100.00%
2	Walsh Construction Company II LLC	\$16,333,203.95	120.14%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0083-0267      **Counties:** Fairfield, New Haven  
**Letting Date:** May 26, 2021      **District(s):** New Haven  
**Call Order:** 001      **Project(s):** 0001(361)  
**Contract Time:** 344 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** REHAB OF BR NO. 00327 - RTE 1 OVER HOUSATONIC RIVER

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

## SECTION: 1

## Cat Alt Set:

## Cat Alt Member:

0010	0020903	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0020	0100250	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	
	LOCK MACHINERY ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0030	0100251	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	
	SUMP PUMP ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0040	0100424	(1.000)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	
	WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR INSPECTION PERSONNEL ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0050	0100427	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	
	WATER RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0060	0101143	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0070	0202513	6.000	250.00000	1,500.00	650.00000	3,900.00	
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.					
0080	0304002	75.000	60.00000	4,500.00	80.00000	6,000.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0090	0406171	150.000	150.00000	22,500.00	215.00000	32,250.00	
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0100	0406172	320.000	200.00000	64,000.00	200.00000	64,000.00	
	HMA S0.375	ton					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0110	0406173 HMA S0.25 215.000 ton	200.00000	43,000.00	165.00000	35,475.00		
0120	0406314 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions ** 6,280.000 l.f.	0.64000	4,019.20	0.75000	4,710.00		
0130	0406316 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions ** 764.000 l.f.	1.05000	802.20	1.00000	764.00		
0140	0406317 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 13" WIDE ** See Special Provisions ** 120.000 l.f.	1.75000	210.00	1.75000	210.00		
0150	0409005 REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE 3,710.000 s.y.	25.00000	92,750.00	15.00000	55,650.00		
0160	0503003 REMOVAL OF EXISTING DECK SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** (1.000) LS	750,000.00000	750,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00		
0170	0503905 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions ** (1.000) LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
0180	0506031 PRESSURE INJECTION OF STONE MASONRY ** See Special Provisions ** 10.000 gal	4,000.00000	40,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00		
0190	0508050 SHEAR CONNECTORS 4,765.000 ea.	4.00000	19,060.00	5.50000	26,207.50		
0200	0511007 CLEAN BRIDGE DRAINAGE SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** 100.000 l.f.	50.00000	5,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00		
0210	0511204 EXTEND EXISTING WEEPHOLES ** See Special Provisions ** 4.000 ea.	1,000.00000	4,000.00	300.00000	1,200.00		
0220	0514981 PRECAST CONCRETE ARCHITECTURAL PANELS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** (1.000) LS	85,000.00000	85,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0230	0520036	210.000	450.00000	94,500.00	415.00000	87,150.00	
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0240	0520041	855.000	75.00000	64,125.00	95.00000	81,225.00	
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0250	0520907	350.000	50.00000	17,500.00	25.00000	8,750.00	
	REPLACE JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0260	0601054	26.000	15,000.00000	390,000.00	12,750.00000	331,500.00	
	ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0270	0601072	10.000	950.00000	9,500.00	1,100.00000	11,000.00	
	SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.					
0280	0601074	1,000.000	950.00000	950,000.00	575.00000	575,000.00	
	STRUCTURAL REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.					
0290	0601270	15.000	4,725.00000	70,875.00	5,850.00000	87,750.00	
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0300	0601318	645.000	200.00000	129,000.00	275.00000	177,375.00	
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0310	0601755.62	3.000	8,000.00000	24,000.00	6,500.00000	19,500.00	
	CLASS PCC05562	c.y.					
0320	0601954	50.000	350.00000	17,500.00	525.00000	26,250.00	
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0330	0602006	30.000	15.00000	450.00	20.00000	600.00	
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.					
0340	0602912	84.000	150.00000	12,600.00	75.00000	6,300.00	
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0460	0603726	20.000	95.00000	1,900.00	525.00000	10,500.00	
	EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0470	0603729	4,180.000	80.00000	334,400.00	95.00000	397,100.00	
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0480	0603767	800.000	150.00000	120,000.00	850.00000	680,000.00	
	TEMPORARY STEEL BRIDGE BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0490	0603858	200.000	3,250.00000	650,000.00	3,500.00000	700,000.00	
	REHABILITATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	cwt.					
0500	0604526	(1.000)	2,430,000.00000	2,430,000.00	2,100,000.00000	2,100,000.00	
	BRIDGE ELECTRICAL AND CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0510	0661105	1,665.000	85.00000	141,525.00	110.00000	183,150.00	
	FIBERGLASS SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0520	0707009	3,710.000	65.00000	241,150.00	60.00000	222,600.00	
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0530	0819002	1,560.000	26.00000	40,560.00	27.50000	42,900.00	
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0540	0822001	1,620.000	30.00000	48,600.00	100.00000	162,000.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					
0550	0822002	2,720.000	7.00000	19,040.00	10.00000	27,200.00	
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					
0560	0904103	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	
	REPAIR METAL BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0570	0904305	325.000	650.00000	211,250.00	650.00000	211,250.00	
	METAL BRIDGE RAIL - FOUR RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0580	0921001	60.000	80.00000	4,800.00	80.00000	4,800.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0590	0969054	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0600	0969064	17.000	8,000.00000	136,000.00	8,500.00000	144,500.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0610	0970006	200,000.000	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0620	0971001	(1.000)	750,000.00000	750,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0630	0975004	(1.000)	1,350,000.00000	1,350,000.00	2,540,000.00000	2,540,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0640	0976002	2,718.000	1.50000	4,077.00	0.70000	1,902.60	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0650	0978002	118.000	75.00000	8,850.00	100.00000	11,800.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0660	0979004	6.000	250.00000	1,500.00	300.00000	1,800.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0670	0980020	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS					
0680	1018050	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	
	MAINTAINING NAVIGATION LIGHTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0690	1130010	98.000	75.00000	7,350.00	30.00000	2,940.00	
	ARROW BOARD	day					
0700	1205207	30.000	25.00000	750.00	20.00000	600.00	
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0710	1208931	28.000	85.00000	2,380.00	100.00000	2,800.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.					
0720	1210101	3,292.000	0.45000	1,481.40	0.45000	1,481.40	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0730	1210102	2,988.000	0.45000	1,344.60	0.45000	1,344.60	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0740	1210104	764.000	0.50000	382.00	0.50000	382.00	
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0750	1210105	78.000	5.00000	390.00	4.00000	312.00	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
0760	1210106	120.000	4.00000	480.00	4.00000	480.00	
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0770	1211001	796.000	1.85000	1,472.60	1.85000	1,472.60	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
0780	1212001	11,077.000	2.25000	24,923.25	2.25000	24,923.25	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
0790	1212002	9,866.000	2.25000	22,198.50	2.25000	22,198.50	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0800	1212010	52.000	7.00000	364.00	7.00000	364.00	
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE	l.f.					





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0810	1214002 6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	4,550.000 l.f.	2.95000 13,422.50	3.00000 13,650.00			
0820	1214003 8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	670.000 l.f.	3.95000 2,646.50	3.95000 2,646.50			
0830	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,026.000 s.f.	20.00000 20,520.00	40.00000 41,040.00			
0840	1301307 2" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K) ** See Special Provisions **	955.000 l.f.	100.00000 95,500.00	200.00000 191,000.00			
0850	1802210.04 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	2.000 ea.	350.00000 700.00	650.00000 1,300.00			
0860	1802210.07 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	6.000 ea.	350.00000 2,100.00	650.00000 3,900.00			
0870	1802210.14 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	24.000 ea.	350.00000 8,400.00	650.00000 15,600.00			
0880	1802210.21 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	12.000 ea.	350.00000 4,200.00	675.00000 8,100.00			
0890	1802211.04 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	6.000 ea.	50.00000 300.00	250.00000 1,500.00			
0900	1802211.07 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	12.000 ea.	50.00000 600.00	250.00000 3,000.00			
0910	1802211.14 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	48.000 ea.	50.00000 2,400.00	250.00000 12,000.00			
0920	1802211.21 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	24.000 ea.	50.00000 1,200.00	250.00000 6,000.00			
0930	1806226 PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	72.000 hr	50.00000 3,600.00	200.00000 14,400.00			



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Walsh Construction Company II LLC			
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0950	0969030	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **							
		LS						
0960	0604411	16.000	25,000.00000	400,000.00	45,000.00000	720,000.00		
	TEMPORARY BRIDGE OPERATIONS **							
		mo.						
		See Special Provisions **						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$13,595,073.75		\$16,333,203.95			
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$13,595,073.75</b>		<b>\$16,333,203.95</b>			

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum